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Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
NE Record: 1:51.82 # Messalonskee High School3/3/2012

L Prelgovisk, S Mathieu, K Prelgovisk, A Fischang

 RelayTeam Finals Time
1 1:51.82#MESS

1) Lindsey Prelgovisk SR 2) Sammy Mathieu SR
3) Kristy Prelgovisk FR 4) Ally Fischang SO

27.64 31.35 27.00 25.83
2 2:00.91CHEV

1) Sarah Nappo SO 2) Samantha Savaun JR
3) Michelle Giordano SR 4) Nicole Chambers JR

28.13 32.84 32.29 27.65
3 2:02.01BRUNS

1) Taylor Godbout JR 2) Paige Tetu JR
3) Jessica Russell JR 4) Madeline Cowan SO

33.95 35.12 27.20 25.74
4 2:02.13FOX

1) Amber Murray SR 2) Jules Annis FR
3) Blake Dyer SO 4) Ashley Murray SR

29.96 32.97 30.97 28.23
5 2:02.40GREE

1) Sarah Easterling JR 2) Jenna Brink SR
3) Sidney Easterling JR 4) Katie Whittum SR

27.95 36.80 31.26 26.39
6 2:03.34MTA

1) Celia Ouellette JR 2) Hannah Kincaid JR
3) Abby Parker SR 4) Libby Ouelette FR

30.03 37.13 28.81 27.37
7 2:04.17CUMB

1) Paige Emery 2) Jill Choppy
3) Kenzie McCormick 4) Kayla Zerva

33.21 35.10 29.21 26.65
8 2:04.67EL

1) Hayley Barton SR 2) Olivia Paione FR
3) Melissa Paione SR 4) Sam Goulette JR

35.54 32.45 27.78 28.90
9 2:06.24GOR

1) Meagan Thomsen FR 2) Lindsey Thomsen JR
3) Ashley Clark SO 4) Sabrina Rowell SR

32.26 32.74 32.66 28.58
10 2:11.15MSC

1) Kelly O'Neill 2) Amy Quisberg
3) Katie Yorke 4) Stephanie Morelle

33.91 40.50 29.06 27.68
11 2:16.08CRANE

1) Kathleen Field 2) Julia Lawson
3) Beatrix Kanno 4) Danielle Perotta

35.20 36.83 34.12 29.93

Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
NE Record: 1:39.45 # Seekonk High School1981

 RelayTeam Finals Time
1 1:42.95GREE

1) Evan Campbell SR 2) Griffin Fluet SO
3) Jonathan Dunnett SO 4) Dan Spencer SR

25.98 30.71 24.33 21.93

2 1:43.31CHEV
1) Trebor Lawton JR 2) Lars Murphy SR
3) Reed Fernandez JR 4) Connor Pothier JR

25.14 29.54 25.55 23.08
3 1:46.34MASS

1) Connor Mayhew JR
3) Tyler Wright SR 4) Collin Chamberlain SO

26.48 29.90 25.03 24.93
4 1:51.31PIA

1) Andreas Harb SO 2) Nicholas Bergstrom SO
3) Benjamin Dyson SR 4) Eric St. Amand SR

29.15 30.49 26.44 25.23
5 1:51.69CRANE

1) John Lovelace 2) Jake Gorelikov
3) Max Cavas 4) Hector Maya

28.33 31.97 27.42 23.97
6 1:53.48HAMP

1) Jack Bjorn SR 2) Ethan Dysart JR
3) Caleb Woodward SR 4) Lou Delima SR

31.31 31.46 26.85 23.86
7 1:53.69LIN

1) Alex Carlson 2) Daniel Cameron
3) Justin Kelly 4) Cam Kimball

30.00 31.90 26.36 25.43
8 1:54.53HOL

1) Eric Secules SR 2) Austin McCalmont FR
3) Jacob Solon SO 4) Joshua Rines JR

31.12 31.72 27.93 23.76
9 1:56.55WIN

1) Ryan King JR 2) Gabe Smith JR
3) Griffin Davis JR 4) Chad Colford JR

31.62 32.80 25.98 26.15
10 2:00.35MSC

1) John Dow 2) Connor McCarty
3) Tyler Giles 4) Carl Ciullio

31.98 32.43 35.76 20.18
--- SCREPHS
--- SCRSAI
--- SCRCUMB

Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
NE Record: 1:57.68 # Kelsey Ewing2/27/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
MESS SR1 1:58.44Lindsey Prelgovisk

27.10 29.39 30.79 31.16
GREE JR2 2:06.55Emily Domingo

29.04 32.08 33.29 32.14
CUMB3 2:06.94Kenzie McCormick

30.01 32.29 32.50 32.14
LINC SO4 2:07.62Heidi Ziegra

29.53 32.52 33.76 31.81
CUMB5 2:08.88Katie LeBeau

28.96 32.04 33.35 34.53
CONY SO6 2:13.25Kayley McNeff

30.26 33.42 35.10 34.47
LIN7 2:13.72Nicole Moneghan

31.67 34.87 34.56 32.62
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MSC8 2:18.67Katie Yorke
31.26 34.24 36.30 36.87

CONY SR--- SCRVictoria Weber
GREE SR--- SCRKatie Whittum

Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
NE Record: 1:44.00 # John Gauthier1977

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
WIND JR1 1:47.85Nick Sundquist

25.07 27.71 27.98 27.09
LIN2 1:53.83Justin Kelly

25.97 28.21 29.62 30.03
GREE SO3 1:58.64Connor Russell

26.71 29.41 31.37 31.15
LAC SR4 1:59.67James Collis

27.19 30.06 31.86 30.56
CRANE5 2:00.62Hector Maya

27.23 30.10 31.79 31.50
CHEV FR6 2:01.36Tony Penk

26.90 30.39 32.14 31.93
CRANE7 2:01.61Jake Gorelikov

27.58 31.02 32.28 30.73
GREE JR8 2:02.92Nathan Madeira

26.56 30.71 32.66 32.99
OYR SO9 2:03.79Chris Rouleau

28.30 31.27 32.91 31.31
EPHS--- DQRyan Carmone

60 False start
26.59 29.01 29.88 30.24

MASS JR--- SCRConnor Mayhew
CUMB--- SCRMatt Redihan
MESS--- SCRDaeghan Elkin

Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM
NE Record: 2:09.42 # Jenni Roberts2/27/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
MESS SR1 2:18.40Sammy Mathieu

26.95 37.09 38.96 35.40
JHN JR2 2:18.43Eva Childers

26.82 35.60 42.44 33.57
MESS SR3 2:18.81Amanda Joy

27.56 34.52 41.81 34.92
BRUNS JR4 2:27.00Paige Tetu

29.70 38.32 42.26 36.72
FOX SO5 2:27.61Blake Dyer

29.45 36.61 43.99 37.56
MTA JR6 2:31.30Hannah Kincaid

31.07 40.22 43.17 36.84
GREE JR7 2:32.11Sidney Easterling

30.48 40.43 43.45 37.75
CRANE8 2:41.24Beatrix Kanno

35.63 44.68 43.99 36.94
MSC9 2:44.72Kelly O'Neill

35.12 40.83 50.47 38.30

CRANE10 2:46.65Kathleen Field
34.87 40.59 50.34 40.85

Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM
NE Record: 1:57.35 # James Wells2/27/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
CHEV JR1 2:00.84Trebor Lawton

25.55 31.01 35.59 28.69
GREE SO2 2:02.42Jonathan Dunnett

26.18 31.34 35.92 28.98
WIND SR3 2:05.40Alexander Gilvey

26.47 30.36 39.44 29.13
CHEV JR4 2:08.96Reed Fernandez

26.67 34.02 38.65 29.62
GREE FR5 2:09.69Ryan Plante

27.31 33.17 41.01 28.20
PIA SR6 2:18.41Benjamin Dyson

27.28 35.88 42.07 33.18
OYR SR7 2:18.93Parker Eastman

30.09 37.66 38.52 32.66
LIN8 2:19.09Daniel Cameron

27.11 36.58 41.40 34.00
CRANE9 2:19.72Mike Vannini

29.32 36.72 39.66 34.02
WIND FR10 2:25.98Lyle Webster

29.48 37.75 43.74 35.01
GREE SR11 2:26.51Mike Geissler

28.39 38.54 44.25 35.33
CRANE12 2:26.62John Dalfonso

30.62 37.64 43.13 35.23
WIND JR13 2:28.16Joe Mycock

30.26 37.39 44.57 35.94
MASS SR--- SCRSam Lariviere
CUMB--- SCRLucas Rundlett
SAI SO--- SCRJack Gentes
HOL FR--- SCRMatt Falcone
CUMB--- SCRBen Emery

Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
NE Record: 24.58 # Emily Wadlinger2/27/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
GREE SR1 25.03Sara Schad
MESS FR2 25.41Kristy Prelgovisk
WIND SR3 25.48Elaine Miller
GOR JR4 26.06Lindsey Thomsen
PIA JR5 26.09Tori Claverie
CONY SR*6 26.14Phoebe Campbell
GIL SR*6 26.14Courtney Leach
CHEV SO8 26.23Sarah Nappo
CUMB9 26.73Kayla Zerva
FOX FR10 26.80Jules Annis
CONY JR11 26.97Melisa Petersen
LEB SO12 27.19Amanda Klotz
GREE FR13 27.48Katie Dransfield
MSC14 27.98Stephanie Morelle
MSC15 28.16Kelsey Gainor
CRANE16 29.00Annie Clarkin
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MTA JR--- SCRCelia Ouellette

Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
NE Record: 21.41 # Al Kalmback1978

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
GREE SR1 22.30Dan Spencer
PIA SO2 23.23Nicholas Bergstrom
HAMP SR3 23.84Caleb Woodward
SP SR4 24.17Chad MacWhinnie
HOL JR*5 24.22Joshua Rines
CHEV JR*5 24.22Connor Pothier
LIN7 24.41Alex Carlson
CHEV SR8 24.63Lukas Temple
NPROV9 24.68Sean Crawley
BED SR10 25.05Matt McKee
GREE JR11 25.09Andrew Coon
LIN12 25.62Cam Kimball
WIND SR13 25.74Daniel Sepulveda
CRANE14 26.79John Rainone
DOV SR--- SCRAdam Schoenbucher
GREE JR--- SCRSam Reed
CUMB--- SCRMike Constantino

Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
NE Record: 57.40 # Jenni Roberts2/27/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
BIG SO1 1:01.07Shannon Wright

28.25 32.82
JHN JR2 1:02.19Eva Childers

29.03 33.16
EL SR3 1:03.07Melissa Paione

28.50 34.57
MTA SR4 1:05.05Abby Parker

30.16 34.89
CUMB5 1:05.06Kenzie McCormick

30.55 34.51
LINC SO6 1:06.34Heidi Ziegra

30.91 35.43
FOX SO7 1:08.60Blake Dyer

32.43 36.17
CHEV JR8 1:09.49Nicole Chambers

32.28 37.21
PIA JR9 1:09.98Kathryn O'Neil
MSC10 1:10.98Katie Yorke
GOR FR--- SCRMeagan Thomsen
MASS SR--- SCRCarolin Ernst
CRANE--- SCRKristen Bachand

Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly
NE Record: 49.92 # Won Ho Chang2/27/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
GREE SO1 54.98Jonathan Dunnett

26.01 28.97
MASS SR2 55.38Tyler Wright

26.13 29.25

NAS JR3 56.51Alexander Flinn
26.17 30.34

PIA SO4 58.34Nicholas Bergstrom
27.03 31.31

PI SO5 58.52Issac Estey
26.73 31.79

CRANE6 1:00.47John Lovelace
28.14 32.33

WIN JR7 1:01.66Griffin Davis
28.26 33.40

THOR SR8 1:02.11Adam Madore
29.21 32.90

CRANE9 1:02.89Max Cavas
30.10 32.79

NPROV10 1:02.90Sean Crawley
28.75 34.15

OYR SO11 1:05.37Chris Rouleau
29.92 35.45

CRANE12 1:06.96Austin Harris
30.23 36.73

MASS SR--- SCRJoe Aguilo
CUMB--- SCRMike Constantino

Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
NE Record: 53.03 # Emily Wadlinger3/5/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
GREE SR1 54.37Sara Schad

25.90 28.47
CONY SR2 55.12Victoria Weber
WIND SR3 55.91Elaine Miller

26.74 29.17
PIA JR4 56.45Jessica Martin

27.01 29.44
PIA JR5 56.91Tori Claverie

27.24 29.67
MESS SR6 57.06Sammy Mathieu

27.25 29.81
GREE SR7 58.06Katie Whittum

27.46 30.60
CUMB8 58.24Katie LeBeau

28.09 30.15
GIL SR9 58.57Courtney Leach

28.08 30.49
LEB SO10 1:00.23Amanda Klotz

28.70 31.53
MSC11 1:02.49Stephanie Morelle

29.35 33.14
SAI12 1:02.75Emma Teague

30.01 32.74
CRANE13 1:04.13Kristen Bachand

31.98 32.15
MSC14 1:04.16Kelsey Gainor

30.79 33.37
CRANE15 1:23.66Annie Clarkin
GOR SR--- SCRSabrina Rowell
MTA JR--- SCRCelia Ouellette
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Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
NE Record: 47.32 # Tim Pheland1981

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
WIND JR1 48.68Nick Sundquist

23.57 25.11
GREE SR2 48.76Dan Spencer

23.48 25.28
CHEV JR3 50.92Reed Fernandez

24.66 26.26
SP SR4 51.62Chad MacWhinnie

25.11 26.51
EPHS5 53.00Ryan Carmone

25.86 27.14
CRANE6 53.43Hector Maya

26.10 27.33
HAMP SR7 53.46Jack Bjorn

25.54 27.92
LIN8 53.67Alex Carlson

25.19 28.48
TOLM9 54.04Ethan Etheridge

26.21 27.83
CHEV SR10 54.29Lukas Temple

25.71 28.58
HOL SR11 54.49Tyler Owens

25.22 29.27
GREE JR12 55.57Andrew Coon

26.50 29.07
PIA SO13 56.68Andreas Harb

26.37 30.31
MSC14 58.23Michael Harrigan

27.62 30.61
SAI SO--- SCRJack Gentes

Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
NE Record: 5:10.33 # Madison Dinsmore2/27/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
MESS SR1 5:33.66Amanda Joy

29.42 33.10 33.15 33.99
33.41 34.63 34.51 34.51
34.01 32.93

GREE JR2 5:34.73Emily Domingo
30.36 33.60 33.69 34.02
33.67 34.34 34.67 34.35
34.63 31.40

MESS SR3 5:37.21Sam Briggs
29.65 33.15 33.46 34.65
34.38 34.15 34.71 35.16
34.85 33.05

EL FR4 5:47.91Olivia Paione
29.74 33.34 35.04 34.63
36.21 35.83 36.53 36.56
35.87 34.16

CHEV SR5 5:57.28Michelle Giordano
31.47 34.83 35.60 36.52
36.95 37.02 36.28 37.01
36.49 35.11

BRUNS JR--- SCRJessica Russell
GOR SO--- SCRAshley Clark

Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle
NE Record: 4:40.50 # Chris Hug1977

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
WIND FR1 5:09.02Joseph Paluso

27.05 29.96 30.73 31.65
31.88 31.70 31.96 31.73
31.65 30.71

LIN2 5:14.39Justin Kelly
27.02 30.03 31.30 32.08
32.60 33.02 33.28 32.55
31.80 30.71

PIA SR3 5:15.88Benjamin Dyson
27.77 32.20 33.49 32.82
32.60 32.08 31.96 32.04
31.31 29.61

LAC SR4 5:26.57James Collis
28.16 32.49 33.07 33.36
33.31 33.26 33.36 33.66
33.64 32.26

CHEV FR5 5:29.24Tony Penk
27.42 31.35 33.68 33.43
33.99 33.72 34.41 34.03
33.82 33.39

GREE JR6 5:34.18Nathan Madeira
28.92 32.63 33.25 33.55
34.21 34.28 34.71 34.39
34.41 33.83

CHEV SO7 5:41.82Walker Church
29.68 33.80 34.54 35.27
34.25 33.90 34.83 36.22
35.79 33.54

CRANE8 5:46.07Max Cavas
5:46.38

WIND FR9 5:48.28Lyle Webster
29.35 32.69 34.30 35.96
36.42 36.07 36.35 36.72
36.49 33.93

MSC10 5:49.67Zachary Sarapas
28.64 33.68 35.74 36.51
35.94 36.66 36.63 36.81
36.11 32.95

CRANE11 5:53.21John Dalfonso
29.72 33.40 35.26 35.83
36.12 37.09 36.92 36.93
37.08 34.86

MSC12 5:57.36Carl Ciullio
30.06 35.13 37.12 37.07
37.45 36.93 36.38 36.86
35.98 34.38

SP SR13 6:11.89Shawn Everest-Ortiz
31.80 37.12 38.51 38.25
39.66 38.85 37.64 37.38
37.83 34.85

PIA FR--- SCRHendrick Suwirjo
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Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

KEA SR--- SCRGrant Reeder

Event 15  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
NE Record: 1:40.53 # Messalonskee High School3/3/2012

L Prelgovisk, K Prelgovisk, A Fischang, S Mathieu
 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:40.53#MESS
1) Lindsey Prelgovisk SR 2) Kristy Prelgovisk FR
3) Ally Fischang SO 4) Sammy Mathieu SR

24.98 24.94 25.78 24.83
2 1:42.23GREE

1) Sarah Easterling JR 2) Emily Domingo JR
3) Katie Whittum SR 4) Sara Schad SR

25.12 26.39 26.06 24.66
3 1:45.77LINC

1) Heidi Ziegra SO 2) Gretchen Konitzky SO
3) Kara Mullin JR 4) Valeska Vaughn SR

26.51 26.98 26.68 25.60
4 1:46.22CONY

1) Victoria Weber SR 2) Kayley McNeff SO
3) Melisa Petersen JR 4) Phoebe Campbell SR

26.06 27.56 26.62 25.98
5 1:48.21PIA

1) Jessica Martin JR 2) Kathryn O'Neil JR
3) Rebekah Terry 4) Tori Claverie JR

26.24 27.20 29.09 25.68
6 1:49.77MER

1) Rebecca Jolly SR 2) Emily Pelletier FR
3) Olivia Davis JR 4) Jordan Tierney SR

27.17 28.00 27.17 27.43
7 1:52.19GOR

1) Sabrina Rowell SR 2) Ashley Clark SO
3) Meagan Thomsen FR 4) Lindsey Thomsen JR

28.99 29.37 26.87 26.96
8 1:53.18FOX

1) Amber Murray SR 2) Blake Dyer SO
3) Ashley Murray SR 4) Jules Annis FR

28.44 28.86 28.68 27.20
9 1:58.84MSC

1) Grace Teel 2) Erin MacNeil
3) Amy Quisberg 4) Kelsey Gainor

29.66 29.89 30.55 28.74
10 2:01.95CRANE

1) Danielle Perotta 2) Julia Lawson
3) Adriana Pagano 4) Annie Clarkin

30.40 30.12 32.56 28.87
11 2:02.99EL

1) Sam Goulette JR 2) Gabby LaPerriere SR
3) Rachel Gagne JR 4) Hayley Barton SR

29.03 30.91 29.91 33.14
--- SCRCUMB

Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
NE Record: 1:31.52 # South Kingston High School3/10/2007

T. Smith, T. Littlefield, K. Sun, R. Garr

 RelayTeam Finals Time
1 1:34.35WIND

1) Nick Sundquist JR 2) Daniel Sepulveda SR
3) Alexander Gilvey SR 4) Joseph Paluso FR

22.45 24.79 22.57 24.54
2 1:37.18GREE

1) Connor Russell SO 2) Andrew Coon JR
3) Nathan Madeira JR 4) Ryan Plante FR

23.98 25.09 24.68 23.43
3 1:37.38HAMP

1) Lou Delima SR 2) Ethan Dysart JR
3) Jack Bjorn SR 4) Caleb Woodward SR

24.30 25.38 24.31 23.39
4 1:37.43LIN

1) Daniel Cameron 2) Cam Kimball
3) Justin Kelly 4) Alex Carlson

24.41 25.47 24.00 23.55
5 1:38.66HOL

1) Austin McCalmont FR 2) Eric Secules SR
3) Joshua Rines JR 4) Tyler Owens SR

25.67 24.01 24.89 24.09
6 1:38.84SP

1) Colby Brown JR 2) Colin Harle SO
3) Christien Breau SO 4) Tony Roberts JR

25.10 24.73 25.27 23.74
7 1:38.99CHEV

1) Spencer Amberson SR 2) Tony Penk FR
3) Lukas Temple SR 4) Connor Pothier JR

25.24 26.02 24.16 23.57
8 1:39.03PIA

1) Nicholas Bergstrom SO 2) Eric St. Amand SR
3) Andreas Harb SO 4) Benjamin Dyson SR

23.76 25.95 25.10 24.22
9 1:40.24TOLM

1) Zeth Tucker 2) Jonathan Chaisty
3) Stephen Jameson 4) Ethan Etheridge

26.86 26.62 23.96 22.80
10 1:44.30OYR

1) Jack Collopy SR 2) Chris Rouleau SO
3) Parker Eastman SR 4) Drew Thibault SO

27.06 25.44 25.50 26.30
11 1:45.13CRANE

1) John Rainone 2) Austin Harris
3) John Dalfonso 4) Max Cavas

26.57 25.52 27.26 25.78
12 1:46.93MSC

1) Tyler Giles 2) Zachary Sarapas
3) Connor McCarty 4) Michael Harrigan

27.29 26.27 26.94 26.43
13 1:53.25NPROV

1) Adam Rebello 2) David Caracciolo
3) Justin Alecio 4) Ronald DeLaRosa

27.99 28.05 29.36 27.85
--- SCRCUMB
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(Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

--- SCRDOV

Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
NE Record: 58.77 # Lindsey Prelgovisk3/3/2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
MESS SR1 58.77#Lindsey Prelgovisk

28.88 29.89
CHEV SO2 1:00.94Sarah Nappo

29.47 31.47
GOR JR3 1:01.49Lindsey Thomsen

29.82 31.67
FOX SR4 1:04.38Amber Murray

30.96 33.42
CUMB5 1:07.62Kayla Zerva

33.32 34.30
LINC SO6 1:08.96Olivia Pennington

33.97 34.99
EL JR7 1:09.06Sam Goulette

33.55 35.51
LIN8 1:10.30Nicole Moneghan

34.60 35.70
GOR FR9 1:12.30Meagan Thomsen

34.48 37.82
CUMB10 1:13.83Paige Emery

35.22 38.61
MSC11 1:14.82Kelly O'Neill

36.43 38.39
CRANE12 1:15.15Kathleen Field

36.43 38.72
MASS SR--- SCRCarolin Ernst
BRUNS JR--- SCRJessica Russell

Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke
NE Record: 50.09 # James Wells2/27/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
CHEV JR1 55.30Trebor Lawton

26.75 28.55
MASS JR2 55.95Connor Mayhew

27.64 28.31
WIND SR3 56.01Alexander Gilvey

27.62 28.39
GREE SR4 56.79Evan Campbell

27.13 29.66
NAS JR5 58.69Alexander Flinn

28.26 30.43
CRANE6 1:00.22John Lovelace

29.54 30.68
GREE SO7 1:02.88Jack Benoit

30.30 32.58
HOL SR8 1:07.01Eric Secules

32.90 34.11
CRANE9 1:07.07Sam Cavas

33.06 34.01
MSC10 1:08.71John Dow

33.15 35.56

WIND JR11 1:09.37Joe Mycock
33.85 35.52

KEA SR12 1:10.22Grant Reeder
MASS SR--- SCRTyler Wright
CUMB--- SCRMatt Redihan

Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
NE Record: 1:03.24 # Laura Sogar3/1/2008

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
MESS FR1 1:05.97Kristy Prelgovisk

30.87 35.10
EL SR2 1:08.54Melissa Paione

31.63 36.91
EL FR3 1:10.45Olivia Paione

33.54 36.91
PIA JR4 1:10.50Jessica Martin

33.02 37.48
CHEV JR5 1:12.11Samantha Savaun

33.66 38.45
CRANE6 1:18.47Beatrix Kanno

38.13 40.34
CRANE7 1:19.39Julia Lawson

37.28 42.11
CUMB8 1:20.74Jill Choppy

37.25 43.49
GREE SR9 1:21.32Jenna Brink

38.41 42.91
MSC10 1:21.73Amy Quisberg

37.73 44.00
BRUNS JR--- SCRPaige Tetu
FOX FR--- SCRJules Annis

Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
NE Record: 58.96 # Paolo DeLuca2/28/2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
TOLM1 1:04.63Ethan Etheridge

30.34 34.29
OYR SR2 1:06.28Parker Eastman

31.21 35.07
MASS SR3 1:06.44Sam Lariviere

30.97 35.47
CHEV SR4 1:06.58Lars Murphy

31.60 34.98
HOL SR5 1:07.36Tyler Owens

31.70 35.66
CHEV SR6 1:07.65Drew Fernandez

31.68 35.97
GREE SO7 1:08.62Griffin Fluet

32.21 36.41
GREE SO8 1:08.86Connor Russell

32.49 36.37
CRANE9 1:09.25Jake Gorelikov

32.40 36.85
WIND FR10 1:09.26Joseph Paluso

32.70 36.56
HOL SO11 1:11.46Jacob Solon

32.52 38.94
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(Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

EPHS12 1:12.83Josh Pari
34.07 38.76

CRANE13 1:14.35Mike Vannini
35.99 38.36

LIN14 1:15.41Daniel Cameron
34.44 40.97

CUMB--- SCRSteve Towner

Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
NE Record: 3:40.53 # Greely High School3/5/2011

S Easterling, K Whittum, M Stroud, S Schad
 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 3:52.26GREE
1) Sarah Easterling JR 2) Emily Domingo JR
3) Katie Whittum SR 4) Sara Schad SR

26.49 55.13 16.01 58.75
27.94 1:00.17 26.86 58.21

2 3:54.93LINC
1) Heidi Ziegra SO 2) Olivia Pennington SO
3) Kara Mullin JR 4) Valeska Vaughn SR

27.67 57.77 29.24 1:01.08
27.66 58.86 27.11 57.22

3 3:57.44CONY
1) Victoria Weber SR 2) Kayley McNeff SO
3) Melisa Petersen JR 4) Phoebe Campbell SR

27.55 57.30 29.18 1:01.76
29.34 1:00.39 27.53 57.99

4 3:59.52BRUNS
1) Jessica Russell JR 2) Taylor Godbout JR
3) Paige Tetu JR 4) Madeline Cowan SO

25.74 53.69 31.11 1:07.12
28.62 1:00.30 27.67 58.41

5 4:00.70MER
1) Rebecca Jolly SR 2) Emily Pelletier FR
3) Olivia Davis JR 4) Jordan Tierney SR

27.83 59.52 29.67 1:02.29
28.34 1:00.15 28.09 58.74

6 4:01.28MTA
1) Abby Parker SR 2) Libby Ouelette FR
3) Hannah Kincaid JR 4) Celia Ouellette JR

28.01 57.74 29.96 1:05.78
29.95 1:03.53 25.14 54.23

7 4:08.48EL
1) Sam Goulette JR 2) Gabby LaPerriere SR
3) Olivia Paione FR 4) Melissa Paione SR

30.42 1:02.94 1:06.70 1:35.67
32.16 59.53 30.37 30.34

8 4:14.13CHEV
1) Nicole Chambers JR 2) Sarah Nappo SO
3) Michelle Giordano SR 4) Samantha Savaun JR

30.07 1:02.81 28.22 58.91
30.91 1:04.88 30.92 1:07.53

9 4:19.72MSC
1) Kelsey Gainor 2) Grace Teel
3) Katie Yorke 4) Stephanie Morelle

30.52 1:04.12 30.77 1:06.14
31.38 1:06.67 29.37 1:02.79

10 4:30.21CRANE
1) Danielle Perotta 2) Kathleen Field
3) Heidi Liebrich 4) Annie Clarkin

33.06 1:09.93 31.73 1:07.52
32.38 1:08.94 30.30 1:03.82

--- SCRMESS
--- SCRCUMB

Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
NE Record: 3:16.49 # Gardner High School1979

 RelayTeam Finals Time
1 3:23.14GREE

1) Jonathan Dunnett SO 2) Ryan Plante FR
3) Evan Campbell SR 4) Dan Spencer SR

24.92 51.98 24.64 52.93
23.50 49.70 22.29 48.53

2 3:27.40CHEV
1) Reed Fernandez JR 2) Trebor Lawton JR
3) Connor Pothier JR 4) Lukas Temple SR

25.08 51.94 23.37 48.62
25.35 53.50 24.15 53.34

3 3:32.05WIND
1) Alexander Gilvey SR 2) Joe Mycock JR
3) Nick Sundquist JR 4) Joseph Paluso FR

25.13 51.21 27.14 57.94
23.12 48.75 25.67 54.15

4 3:35.17MASS
1) Tyler Wright SR 2) Connor Mayhew JR
3) Collin Chamberlain SO 4) Sam Lariviere SR

25.15 53.06 25.42 53.01
27.73 56.83 24.88 52.27

5 3:35.24CRANE
1) Austin Harris 2) John Lovelace
3) Jake Gorelikov 4) Hector Maya

26.47 55.32 25.61 53.21
26.05 53.78 25.35 52.93

6 3:37.62HAMP
1) Ethan Dysart JR 2) Jared Cardello JR
3) Caleb Woodward SR 4) Jack Bjorn SR

27.27 57.39 26.01 55.39
24.21 51.68 25.11 53.16

7 3:46.75HOL
1) Austin McCalmont FR 2) Joshua Rines JR
3) Eric Secules SR 4) Tyler Owens SR

26.74 56.27 26.49 55.63
27.20 57.52 25.89 57.33

8 3:56.36TOLM
1) Zeth Tucker 2) Jonathan Chaisty
3) Stephen Jameson 4) Ethan Etheridge

29.58 1:07.95 29.27 1:01.45
25.50 53.58 25.23 53.38
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Results

(Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

9 4:01.95MSC
1) John Dow 2) Michael Harrigan
3) Carl Ciullio 4) Zachary Sarapas

28.84 1:00.36 29.23 1:01.42
28.67 1:01.15 28.46 59.02

10 4:04.37NPROV
1) Adam Rebello 2) Justin Alecio
3) David Caracciolo 4) Sean Crawley

29.10 1:00.49 30.06 1:04.46
31.24 1:03.78 26.28 55.64

--- SCREPHS
--- SCRCUMB
--- SCRSAI
--- SCRDOV


